



POLO QUEEN INDUSTRIAL AND FINTECH LIMITED

Regd. Off : 303/4/ 5, A to Z Industrial Premises, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel (W),
Mumbai - 400 013 (INDIA)
CIN NO. L72200MH1984PLC094539

November 15, 2025

To,
The Manager-Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Street, Mumbai - 400001

To,
The Manager-Listing Department
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Vibgyor Towers, 4" Floor, Plot No. C-62, G-Block, Dalal
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (West), Mumbai- 400 098

SCRIP CODE: 540717

Symbol: PQIF

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on Thursday, November 13, 2025 has approved the unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. In this regard and pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, we herein enclose the copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in the following newspapers:

1. The Free Press Journal (English Language) dated November 15, 2025;
2. Nav Shakti (Marathi Language) dated November 15, 2025.

The same may also be accessed on the website of the Company at www.poloqueen.com.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,
For **Polo Queen Industrial and Fintech Limited**

Prabhas Jiwanram Sanghai
Executive Director and CFO
DIN: 00302947

Encl: A/a

SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED				
Registered office : B-3, Trishul Apartment, Village Mudre Khurd, Taluka-Karjat, Dist-Raigad - 410 201. CIN : L45200MH1992PLC067837				
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2025 (₹. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Half Year ended 30.09.2025	Year ended 31.03.2025
Total income from operations (Net)	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(6.68)	(3.74)	(10.42)	(17.15)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(6.68)	(3.74)	(10.42)	(17.15)
Equity Share Capital	445.83	445.83	445.83	445.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)				
Basic & Diluted	-0.015	-0.008	-0.023	-0.038
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)				
Basic & Diluted	-0.015	-0.008	-0.023	-0.038
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Half Year ended Un-Audited Financial Results filed for 30th September 2025 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sikozy.com 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2025				
Mumbai Date : 14th November, 2025			For SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED sd/- Rishabh Gupta Managing Director.	

CORRIGENDUM	
Attention is invited to the Public Notice appeared in the issue of "The Free Press Journal" and "Nav-shakti" both dated 27 th October 2025 issued on behalf of my clients i.e. (1) SMT. TARA RAJNIKANT SHAH & (2) MR. DHIREN RAJNIKANT SHAH, in which due to oversight it was stated that "The said Original First Agreement and All the Original Agreements / Papers / Deeds / Documents executed prior to the said First Agreement in respect of said Premises are lost / misplaced" instead of correct being "All the Original Agreements / Papers / Deeds / Documents executed prior to the said First Agreement in respect of said Premises are lost / misplaced". This Corrigendum is issued to clarify that the said Original First Agreement dated 20 th December 1992 executed between SHRI S. V. VISWANATHAN and (1) SHRI ASHWINBHAI DEVKARAN PATADIA & (2) SMT. NANDABEN ASHWINBHAI PATADIA is not lost / misplaced, and the reference to its loss in the Public Notice dated 27 th October 2025 was made due to an inadvertent error. The rest of the contents of the said Public Notice remain same.	
Place : Mumbai,	Sd/-
Dated : 15/11/2025	VIKAS THAKKAR
Advocate High Court	
401/402, Sainath House,B.P.S. Cross	
Road No. 1, Near Sharon School,	
Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400 080.	

TGL THAKKERS GROUP LIMITED							
(Formerly Known as ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED)							
Regd. Office : 7,THAKKERS NEAR NEHARU GARDEN NASHIK - 422001							
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025							
CIN : L70100MH1968PLC013919				(INR In Lacs except EPS)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	614.98	693.43	455.30	1308.41	882.60	2245.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss)from ordinary activities after tax	210.49	261.21	141.83	471.70	297.28	783.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss)for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	210.49	261.21	141.83	471.70	297.28	783.10
4	Equity Share Capital	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33
5	Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	6286.90	6076.40	5329.37	6286.90	5329.37	5815.20
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Basic	13.30	16.50	8.96	29.79	18.78	49.46
	Diluted	13.30	1650	8.96	29.79	18.78	49.46
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/-each)						
	Basic	13.30	16.50	8.96	29.79	18.78	49.46
	Diluted	13.30	16.50	8.96	29.79	18.78	49.46
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com							
Place : Nashik Dated : 13/11/2025				GAURAV JITENDRA THAKKER Director DIN-01587854			

HLV LIMITED				
CIN No.: L55101MH1981PLC024097 Registered Office: The Leela, Sahar, Mumbai - 400 059; Tel: 022-6691 1234; Fax: 022-6691 1212; Email: investor.service@hlvtd.com; Website: www.hlvtd.com				
Extract Of Financial Results				
For The Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2025 (₹ In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sept-25	Quarter Ended 30-Sept-24	Six Months Ended 30-Sept-25	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations (net)	3,892	4,601	8,289	
Net Profit /(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(880)	118	(1,227)	
Net Profit /(loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(992)	349	(1,339)	
Net Profit /(loss) after tax	(992)	349	(1,339)	
Total comprehensive income for the period	(1,035)	369	(1,424)	
Equity share capital	13,185	13,185	13,185	
Earnings per share (in Rs.) - Basic and diluted	(0.15)	0.05	(0.20)	
Notes 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.hlvtd.com. 2 The financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025. 3 Figures have been regrouped, rearranged or reclassified wherever necessary.				
			For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Vivek Nair Chairman & Managing Director	
Place: Mumbai Date: 14th November, 2025				

POLO QUEEN INDUSTRIAL AND FINTECH LIMITED											
CIN No. L72200MH1984PLC094539 Regd. Office : 304, A-Z Industrial Premises, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel,Mumbai - 400 013. Tel: 022-45370000/66615901, Email: info@poloqueen.com, Website: www.poloqueen.com											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS											
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025											
(Rs. In Lacs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from operations	2066.76	1721.99	2324.60	3788.75	4903.33	8055.10	2094.51	1742.94	2368.76	8157.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	77.11	75.73	55.88	152.84	119.39	274.99	100.94	95.69	196.63	372.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	77.11	75.73	55.88	152.84	119.39	274.99	100.94	95.69	196.63	372.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	54.28	56.04	33.92	110.32	80.92	184.86	73.13	71.66	144.79	263.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	54.28	56.04	33.92	110.32	80.92	184.86	73.13	71.66	144.79	263.86
6	Equity Share Capital	6715.00	6715.00	6715.00	6715.00	6715.00	6715.00	6,715.00	6,715.00	6,715.00	6,715.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of Previous year)	0	-	-	-	-	9760.60	-	0	-	10022.14
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Adjusted, not Annualised)	0.02	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.06	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.08
Basic:		0.02	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.06	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.08
Diluted:		0.02	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.06	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.08
# The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above periods. Note: 1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out limited review of the above unaudited results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.msml.in) and on the Company's website (www.poloqueen.com)											
			For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Polo Queen Industrial and Fintech Limited Sd/- PRABHAS SANGHAI Chairperson DIN: 00302947								
Place : Mumbai Date: 13.11.2025											

IRONWOOD EDUCATION LIMITED						
CIN NO: L65910MH1983PLC030838 Regd. Office : 70-C, KHIL House, Nehru road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 099 Website: www.ironwoodworld.com; Email ID: cs@ironwoodworld.com Contact No. 022-26631834						
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS						
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
₹.In lakhs, (except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30th Sept, 2025	30th June, 2025	30th Sept, 2024	30th Sept, 2025	31st March, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	51.86	23.97	89.96	75.83	157.38
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional item and tax	(54.00)	(116.08)	96.33	(170.08)	35.91
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(54.00)	(116.08)	96.33	(170.08)	35.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(52.84)	(117.26)	96.36	(170.10)	35.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(33.91)	(119.93)	93.52	(153.84)	32.15
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,506.90	1,506.90	790.77	1,506.90	790.77
7	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)					
(1) Basic		(0.35)	(0.78)	1.22	(1.13)	0.45
(2) Diluted		(0.35)	(0.78)	1.22	(1.13)	0.45
Notes: 1 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the results. 2 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The date of transition to Ind AS is 1st April, 2016. These results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. 3 Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30th Sept, 2025	30th June, 2025	30th Sept, 2024	30th Sept, 2025	30th Sept, 2024	31st March, 2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	49.28	23.97	42.16	73.25	71.89	187.43
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(1.71)	(44.80)	(21.15)	(46.51)	(50.21)	(1,027.80)
Profit/(Loss) after tax	(2.21)	(45.31)	(21.12)	(47.52)	(50.14)	(1,028.96)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	(2.45)	(45.55)	(21.37)	(48.00)	(50.62)	(1,028.54)
4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 are available on the website of the company www.ironwoodworld.com and on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com.						
			For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Nitish Nagori Managing Director DIN : 09775743			
Place: Mumbai Date: 13th November, 2025						

KEYNOTE

KEYNOTE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L67120MH1993PLC072407

Regd. Office : The Ruby,9th floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W) Mumbai 400 028.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIALS RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(INR in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Half Yer Ended		Year Ended	Consolidated			Half Yer Ended		Year Ended
		Quarter Ended on			Quarter Ended on			Quarter Ended on			Quarter Ended on		
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31-Mar-25	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31-Mar-25
		(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Total income from operations	61.37	676.26	375.27	737.63	919.38	1,063.43	(29.86)	1,659.50	1,187.71	1,629.64	2,450.99	3,074.31
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(155.71)	479.83	191.35	324.12	528.00	252.61	(481.83)	1,247.69	808.75	765.86	1,691.91	1,155.43
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(155.71)	479.83	191.35	324.12	528.00	252.61	(481.83)	1,247.69	808.75	765.86	1,691.91	1,155.43
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(118.42)	366.69	138.79	248.27	379.46	373.30	(91.47)	1,256.22	871.42	1,164.75	1,662.87	1,456.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(118.42)	366.69	138.79	248.27	379.46	372.09	(91.47)	1,256.22	871.42	1,164.75	1,662.87	1,446.42
6	Equity Share Capital	556.66	556.66	701.83	556.66	701.83	556.66	556.66	556.66	556.66	556.66	556.66	556.66
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)												
	(a) Basic: (Rs.)	(2.13)	6.59	1.98	4.46	5.41	6.71	(1.64)	22.57	15.65	20.92	29.87	26.17
	(b) Diluted: (Rs.)	(2.13)	6.59	1.98	4.46	5.41	6.71	(1.64)	22.57	15.65	20.92	29.87	26.17

Notes:

1 The above unaudited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the above results.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 are available on stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.keynoteindia.net

3 The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 and September 30,2024 are the balancing figures between year to date figures and quarter ended June 30,2025 and quarter ended June 30,2024 respectively

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Vineet Suchanti

Managing Director

DIN:0000403

Place: Mumbai
Dated: 14th November, 2025

